

File reference	W17FOI022
Key words	Healthcare information system
Date of release	13/02/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

1. What is your Current Healthcare information system?

The Trust has over 130 information systems in use. Its Patient Administration System (PAS) is CSCs iPM system

2. Which solutions are you using as an Electronic Patient Record?

We do not have an electronic patient record. Our main patient record is paper based.

3. Which solutions are you using as a PACS? Does it have an integrated RIS?

Insignia Health PACs and a separate RIS from HSS.

4. Do you have an operating theatre management software? (If yes, which one?)

No

5. Do you have an anaesthesia management software? For the pre-anaesthesia consultation? Anaesthesia management during the procedure? PACU surveillance? (If yes, which one?)

Drager Innovian system is used for Patient monitoring in Theatres, Cardiac and Critical Care

6. Do you have an ICU management software? (If yes, which one?)

See answer to Q5

7. Is medical data recovered from medical devices and added to the patient record?

Yes, mostly manually

8. Is there a plan to change any of your existing systems? (If yes, do you have a determined budget for it?)

The Trust has a number of plans in place to implement an electronic patient notes system, Theatre Information system, electronic Prescribing system, electronic Patient Observation system, in-house application developments and many more projects to support the Trusts Digital Care Record ambition.

9. What is your procurement process? Do you go through tenders? use professional buying organisations?

Depends on the system required, but mainly OJEU or frameworks such as Crown Commercial Services or Health Trust Europe frameworks.

10. Who is the person in charge of Anaesthesia?

Service Line Clinical Director is Dr D Adams & Service Line Manager is J Edge

11. Who is the person in charge of OR management?

Service Line Clinical Director is Mr S Aroori & Service Line Manager is J Edge

12. Who is your IT manager for clinical software?

P Copleston, Head of IT Software Development and Clinical Systems

Attachments included: No